Page 1
1MRS 750432-MBG
Issued: April 1999
Status: New
Data subject to change without notice
SPA-ZC
SPA bus connection modules
Features • Electrical-to-optical converter for the SPA

18…80 V dc
When ordering, please specify:
Ordering information Ordering example
1. Type designation and quantity SPA-ZC 17BB2A, 5 pieces
2. Order number RS 951 014-AA
3. Auxiliary voltage Uaux, if applicable 110 V dc
Order numbers of bus connection module SPA-ZC 17
Type designation Auxiliary supply Transmitter Receiver Order No.
SPA-ZC 17BB2A 80…265 V ac, dc Plastic Plastic RS 951 014-AA
SPA-ZC 17BB2C 18…80 V dc Plastic Plastic RS 951 014-BA
SPA-ZC 17BM2A 80…265 V ac, dc Plastic Glass RS 951 014-CA
SPA-ZC 17BM2C 18…80 V dc Plastic Glass RS 951 014-DA
SPA-ZC 17MB2A 80…265 V ac, dc Glass Plastic RS 951 014-EA
SPA-ZC 17MB2C 18…80 V dc Glass Plastic RS 951 014-FA
SPA-ZC 17MM2A 80…265 V ac, dc Glass Glass RS 951 014-GA
SPA-ZC 17MM2C 18…80 V dc Glass Glass RS 951 014-HA
Order numbers of bus connection module SPA-ZC 17 for SACO units
Type designation Auxiliary supply Transmitter Receiver Order No.
SPA-ZC 17BB2A/S 80…265 V ac, dc Plastic Plastic RS 951 014-AB
SPA-ZC 17BB2C/S 18…80 V dc Plastic Plastic RS 951 014-BB
SPA-ZC 17BM2A/S 80…265 V ac, dc Plastic Glass RS 951 014-CB
SPA-ZC 17BM2C/S 18…80 V dc Plastic Glass RS 951 014-DB
SPA-ZC 17MB2A/S 80…265 V ac, dc Glass Plastic RS 951 014-EB
SPA-ZC 17MB2C/S 18…80 V dc Glass Plastic RS 951 014-FB
SPA-ZC 17MM2A/S 80…265 V ac, dc Glass Glass RS 951 014-GB
SPA-ZC 17MM2C/S 18…80 V dc Glass Glass RS 951 014-HB
Order numbers of bus connection module SPA-ZC 20
Type designation Transmitter Receiver Order No.
Plastic Glass Plastic Glass
SPA-ZC 20 15B0M 15 0 15 0 RS 951 020-AA
SPA-ZC 20 10B5M 15 0 15 1 RS 951 020-BB
SPA-ZC 20 5B10M 15 0 15 2 RS 951 020-CB
SPA-ZC 20 0B15M 15 0 15 3 RS 951 020-DB
SPA bus connection modules SPA-ZC
1MRS 750432-MBG
Page 8
ABB Network Partner
Ordering (cont’d)Ordering (cont’d) Order numbers of bus connection module SPA-ZC 21
Type designation Transmitter Receiver Order No.
SPA-ZC 21BB Plastic Plastic RS 951 021-AA
SPA-ZC 21BM Plastic Glass RS 951 021-BA
SPA-ZC 21MB Glass Plastic RS 951 021-CA
SPA-ZC 21MM Glass Glass RS 951 021-DA
Order numbers of bus connection modules SPA-ZC 21 for SACO units
Type designation Transmitter Receiver Order No.
SPA-ZC 21BB/S Plastic Plastic RS 951 021-AB
SPA-ZC 21BM/S Plastic Glass RS 951 021-BB
SPA-ZC 21MB/S Glass Plastic RS 951 021-CB
SPA-ZC 21MM/S Glass Glass RS 951 021-DB
Order numbers of bus connection module SPA-ZC 22, version with two bus
loops
Type designation TX1/TX2 TX2/RX2 Order No.
SPA-ZC 22C 2B0M Plastic/Plastic Plastic/Plastic RS 951 027-EA
SPA-ZC 22C 1B1M Plastic/Plastic Glass/Glass RS 951 027-CA
SPA-ZC 22C 1B1M/B Plastic/Glass Plastic/Glass RS 951 027-CB
SPA-ZC 22C 1B1M/M Glass/Plastic Glass/Plastic RS 951 027-CC
SPA-ZC 22C 0B2M Glass/Glass Glass/Glass RS 951 027-AA
SPA-ZC 22A 2B0M Plastic/Plastic Plastic/Plastic RS 951 027-FA
SPA-ZC 22A 1B1M Plastic/Plastic Glass/Glass RS 951 027-DA
SPA-ZC 22A 1B1M/B Plastic/Glass Plastic/Glass RS 951 027-DB
SPA-ZC 22A 1B1M/M Glass/Plastic Glass/Plastic RS 951 027-DC
SPA-ZC 22A 0B2M Glass/Glass Glass/Glass RS 951 027-BA
Order numbers of bus connection module SPA-ZC 22, version with five bus
loops
Type designation Transmitter/receiver pairs Order No.
Plastic Glass
SPA-ZC 22C 5B0M 5 0 RS 951 027-UA
SPA-ZC 22C 4B1M 4 1 RS 951 027-SA
SPA-ZC 22C 3B2M/B 3 2 RS 951 027-PA
SPA-ZC 22C 2B3M 2 3 RS 951 027-MA
SPA-ZC 22C 1B4M 1 4 RS 951 027-KA
SPA-ZC 22C 0B5M 0 5 RS 951 027-GA
SPA-ZC 22A 5B0M 5 0 RS 951 027-VA
SPA-ZC 22A 4B1M 4 1 RS 951 027-TA
SPA-ZC 22A 3B2M 3 2 RS 951 027-RA
SPA-ZC 22A 2B3M 2 3 RS 951 027-NA
SPA-ZC 22A 1B4M 1 4 RS 951 027-LA
SPA-ZC 22A 0B5M 0 5 RS 951 027-HA
The letters A or C following the code string SPA-ZC 22 of the type designation indicates the auxiliary
voltage and the rated frequency of the bus connection module as follows:
A = 50 Hz or 60 Hz, 80…265 V ac or 80…265 V dc, C = 18…80 V dc
SPA bus connection modules SPA-ZC
1MRS 750432-MBG
Page 9
ABB Network Partner
References
Order numbers of bus connection module SPA-ZC 23
Type designation TX1/TX2 RX1/RX2 Order No.
SPA-ZC 23 A2BBBB Plastic/Plastic Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-AA
SPA-ZC 23 A2BBBM Plastic/Plastic Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-BA
SPA-ZC 23 A2BBMB Plastic/Plastic Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-CA
SPA-ZC 23 A2BBMM Plastic/Plastic Glass/Glass RS 651 028-DA
SPA-ZC 23 A2BMBB Plastic/Glass Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-EA
SPA-ZC 23 A2BMBM Plastic/Glass Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-FA
SPA-ZC 23 A2BMMB Plastic/Glass Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-GA
SPA-ZC 23 A2BMMM Plastic/Glass Glass/Glass RS 651 028-HA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MBBB Glass/Plastic Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-KA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MBBM Glass/Plastic Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-LA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MBMB Glass/Plastic Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-MA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MBMM Glass/Plastic Glass/Glass RS 651 028-NA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MMBB Glass/Glass Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-PA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MMBM Glass/Glass Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-RA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MMMB Glass/Glass Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-SA
SPA-ZC 23 A2MMMM Glass/Glass Glass/Glass RS 651 028-TA
SPA-ZC 23 C2BBBB Plastic/Plastic Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-AB
SPA-ZC 23 C2BBBM Plastic/Plastic Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-BB
SPA-ZC 23 C2BBMB Plastic/Plastic Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-CB
SPA-ZC 23 C2BBMM Plastic/Plastic Glass/Glass RS 651 028-DB
SPA-ZC 23 C2BMBB Plastic/Glass Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-EB
SPA-ZC 23 C2BMBM Plastic/Glass Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-FB
SPA-ZC 23 C2BMMB Plastic/Glass Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-GB
SPA-ZC 23 C2BMMM Plastic/Glass Glass/Glass RS 651 028-HB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MBBB Glass/Plastic Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-KB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MBBM Glass/Plastic Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-LB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MBMB Glass/Plastic Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-MB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MBMM Glass/Plastic Glass/Glass RS 651 028-NB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MMBB Glass/Glass Plastic/Plastic RS 651 028-PB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MMBM Glass/Glass Plastic/Glass RS 651 028-RB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MMMB Glass/Glass Glass/Plastic RS 651 028-SB
SPA-ZC 23 C2MMMM Glass/Glass Glass/Glass RS 651 028-TB
The character A2 or C2 following the code string SPA-ZC 23 of the type designation indicates the auxiliary
voltage and the rated frequency of the bus connection module as follows:
A = 50 Hz or 60 Hz, 80…265 V ac or 80…265 V dc, C = 18…80 V dc
Additional information
Manual “Bus connection module SPA-ZC 17” 34 SPACOM 7 EN1
Manual “Bus connection module SPA-ZC 21” 34 SPACOM 22 EN1
Manual “Bus connection module SPA-ZC 22” 34 SPACOM 38 EN1
SPA bus connection modulesABB Network Partner SPA-ZC
1MRS 750432-MBG
Page 10
ABB Substation Automation Oy
P.O. Box 699
FIN-65101 Vaasa
Finland